

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

04-27-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patento 101.	335316 original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
MISSION YACHTS LIMITED	Name: Farad Azima
	Street Address: Flat 3, One Palace Gate,
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: LONDON W8 5LS, GREAT BRITAIN
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 17 January 2000	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
08/550,471	5,628,265
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additiona	l Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES , PLLC 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – 6 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
00 JSHABAZZ 00000121 08550471	X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
1 40.00 pp	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing is true and correct and any attached

Name of Person Signing

∕Gar**)** M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965

Date

Attorney Docket No.: 22939

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the / 7 day of January 2000

between

MISSION YACHTS LIMITED whose registered office is at 4th floor, Congress House, Lyon Road, Harrow, Middlesex HA1 2UN ("the Assignor")

and

FARAD AZIMA of Flat 3, One Palace Gate, London W8 5LS ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- A) The Assignor has on 26th February 1999 agreed to assign all its intellectual property rights (including without limitation the registered rights set out in the Schedules hereto and all unregistered rights in the nature of copyrights design rights and rights protecting confidential information and know how) ("the IPR")
- B) The parties hereto enter into this Deed to confirm the said agreement

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

- In consideration of the sum of £33,442.52 (thirty-three thousand four hundred and forty-two pounds fifty-two pence) (excluding VAT) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby CONFIRMS and ASSIGNS with full title guarantee to the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the IPR AND the full and exclusive benefit thereof TOGETHER WITH all the rights powers privileges and immunities arising or accruing therefrom (including all rights of action in respect of any infringement of the IPR which may have occurred prior to the date hereof) TOGETHER WITH all its rights to apply for and obtain protection in respect of the IPR in all countries of the world (including for the avoidance of doubt the right to claim priority from any application for such protection) to the intent that the grant of any such protection shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely
- 2) At the request and cost of the Assignee the Assignor will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to enable the full benefit of the rights bereby assigned to be vested in and enjoyed by the Assignee

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the considerations exceeds £60,000 (sixty thousand pounds)

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor as a deed and signed on behalf of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0344

Executed and delivered as a decd by Garad Azima on behalf of MISSION YACHTS LIMITED on the presence of Ignature of witness: TOPAL LISTER	(Director)
Iddress of witness: / ST LUKES MEWS SEARLE STREET CAMBRIBGE C843AF)

Signed for the purposes of s30(6) of the Patents Act 1977

by FARAD AZIMA
on his own behalf

RECORDED: 03/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0345